Gila Regional Medical Center Board of Trustees

1313 E. 32nd Street - Silver City, NM 88061 Phone: 575-538-4000 www.grmc.org

NOTICE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date: March 6, 2025

To Be Published	To Be Posted	To Be Notified
Silver City Daily Press	Gila Regional Medical Center	GRMC Board of Trustees
Publication Date:	www.grmc.org	Silver City Daily Press
		Grant County Beat
Saturday March 8, 2025		Community Access Television of
Tuesday March 11, 2025		Silver

LEGAL NOTICE Special Meeting – Thursday March 13, 2025

The Gila Regional Medical Center Board of Trustees will convene in a Special Meeting on Thursday March 13, 2025, beginning at 3:00 p.m. in the Board Room at Gila Regional Medical Center located at 1313 E. 32nd Street. The Board of Trustees will immediately go into Executive Session and will be closed to the public pursuant to the New Mexico Review Organization Immunity Act and the New Mexico Open Meetings Act Section 10-15-1(H)(9) Strategic & Long Range Business Planning.

Following the Executive Session, the Board of Trustees will reconvene in Open Session to vote on the approval of a Hospital Management Firm.

The next Regular Meeting of the Gila Regional Medical Center Board of Trustees will take place on Wednesday March 26, 2025.

Fred Fox, MD Board of Trustees Chair By: (s) JoAnn Holguin, Executive Assistant